Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 23 - 25, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 37% 41% 31% 34% 32% 40% 37% 39% 22% 40% 28%
Off on the wrong track 52% 55% 48% 57% 50% 55% 52% 53% 50% 62% 52% 57%
Not sure 12% 8% 11% 12% 17% 14% 8% 10% 11% 16% 8% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (732) (473) (527) (219) (224) (351) (206) (703) (126) (110) (61)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 16% 31% 74% 8% 71% 31% 42% 41% 36% 38% 37% 33%
Off on the wrong track 52% 77% 51% 19% 87% 21% 54% 51% 53% 53% 55% 50% 53%
Not sure 12% 7% 18% 7% 4% 8% 16% 7% 6% 12% 8% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000)  (347) (416) (237) (267)  (273)  (427) (284) (177) (208) (232) (379)  (181)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 23% 25% 27% 18% 16% 16% 28% 30% 27% 5% 21% 17%
Somewhat approve 18% 17% 18% 18% 21% 17% 19% 14% 18% 16% 19% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 12% 11% 16% 10% 10% 10% 10% 14% 15% 17%
Strongly disapprove 41% 46% 36% 46% 36% 49% 37% 45% 39% 57% 35% 44%
Not sure 7% 3% 7% 7% 11% 10% 7% 2% 6% 8% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 102% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (732) (473) (527) (219) (224) (351) (206) (703) (126) (110) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 23% 5% 20% 53% 1% 56% 17% 29% 24% 22% 24% 23% 22%
Somewhat approve 18% 8% 17% 34% 4% 29% 19% 16% 19% 17% 18% 19% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 14% 6% 8% 8% 14% 8% 9% 14% 8% 12% 11%
Strongly disapprove 41% 73% 34% 5% 87% 5% 40% 42% 46% 41% 43% 40% 41%
Not sure 7% 2% 14% 2% 0% 3% 10% 5% 1% 6% 6% 7% 11%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (347) (416) (237)  (267)  (273)  (427) (284) (177) (208) (232) (379)  (181)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 25% 26% 30% 20% 21% 21% 24% 36% 26% * 24% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 60% 61% 61% 59% 55% 53% 66% 61% 61% * 52% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% 13% 9% 20% 24% 26% 10% 4% 13% * 24% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (409) (302) (221) (188) (75) (73) (168) (93) (319) (25) (47) (18)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 25% 17% 22% 30% * 28% 22% 28% 23% 23% 25% 25% 29%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 60% 54% 66% 57% * 63% 64% 58% 61% 65% 55% 62% 58%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% 29% 13% 12% * 9% 14% 13% 17% 12% 20% 13% 13%
Totals 99% 100%  101% 99% * 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (409) (43) (162) (204) (13) (232) (160) (127) (76) (80) (99) (163) (67)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 51% 54% 44% 56% 38% 57% 56% 50% 51% 56% 46% 48%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 40% 38% 49% 33% 52% 32% 38% 41% 40% 41% 37% 46%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 8% 7% 10% 11% 11% 6% 9% 9% 3% 17% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (519) (402) (216) (303) (120) (129) (161) (109) (338) (89) (55) (37)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 51% 62% 39% * 62% 8% 51% 49% 55% 54% 49% 51% 49%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 40% 34% 48% * 34% 51% 39% 41% 38% 34% 41% 42% 41%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 5% 13% * 4% 41% 10% 10% 7% 11% 10% 7% 10%
Totals 100%  101% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (519)  (292)  (200) (27)  (254) (33) (226) (143) (96) (115) (117) (190)  (97)
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5A. Trump Tweets September 23, 2019 — Thank you, working hard! https://t.co/1CpxcJOtha
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 22% 21% 19% 11% 13% 26% 27% 23% 4% 18% 16%
Good 11% 12% 13% 10% 12% 10% 10% 16% 12% 10% 10% 10%
OK 24% 20% 24% 23% 31% 25% 24% 15% 23% 27% 26% 25%
Bad 14% 13% 11% 16% 17% 13% 12% 13% 14% 15% 17% 9%
Terrible 31% 34% 31% 32% 29% 39% 28% 30% 29% 44% 29% 39%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (989) (725) (466) (523) (219) (222) (348) (200) (696) (126) (108) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 2% 20% 45% 1% 48% 16% 23% 21% 14% 22% 21% 21%
Good 11% 6% 12% 18% 1% 24% 12% 10% 14% 13% 11% 10% 12%
OK 24% 17% 27% 29% 12% 23% 27% 23% 17% 24% 21% 27% 21%
Bad 14% 20% 14% 5% 21% 3% 11% 16% 16% 16% 15% 13% 13%
Terrible 31% 55% 28% 3% 64% 2% 34% 28% 32% 33% 31% 29% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101%

Unweighted N (989)  (343)  (410) (236)  (265)  (268)  (421) (282) (174) (205) (230) (376)  (178)
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5B. Trump Tweets September 23, 2019 — This is the real corruption that the Fake News Media refuses to even acknowledge!
https://t.co/FCvUtWA33j
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 21% 21% 16% 12% 15% 25% 19% 20% 7% 21% 17%
Good 10% 12% 11% 9% 9% 5% 10% 16% 11% 7% 7% 6%
OK 21% 16% 22% 20% 29% 21% 20% 12% 20% 24% 17% 25%
Bad 18% 17% 16% 20% 17% 22% 17% 16% 18% 15% 24% 12%
Terrible 33% 35% 30% 35% 32% 37% 27% 37% 30% 47% 30% 39%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (985) (721) (464) (521) (219) (223) (346) (197) (688) (126) (110) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 19% 3% 20% 39% 3% 45% 15% 20% 22% 14% 22% 18% 21%
Good 10% 5% 9% 19% 2% 23% 9% 12% 10% 11% 9% 11% 8%
OK 21% 13% 25% 25% 9% 18% 25% 18% 12% 25% 19% 21% 18%
Bad 18% 24% 18% 10% 25% 7% 17% 19% 21% 19% 18% 18% 16%
Terrible 33% 54% 29% 7% 61% 8% 34% 31% 35% 31% 31% 32% 38%
Totals 101% 99% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 9%  100% 101%

Unweighted N (985)  (344)  (409)  (232)  (266)  (263)  (419) (281) (175) (206) (227) (374)  (178)
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5C. Trump Tweets September 23, 2019 — ....know the correct facts. Is he on our Country’s side. Where does he come from. Is this all about Schiff
& the Democrats again after years of being wrong?
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 21% 23% 16% 14% 10% 25% 26% 22% 7% 19% 18%
Good 11% 12% 12% 10% 12% 7% 10% 16% 12% 3% 9% 11%
OK 20% 15% 21% 19% 25% 25% 20% 10% 19% 27% 19% 21%
Bad 16% 14% 15% 18% 18% 16% 14% 18% 15% 17% 26% 15%
Terrible 33% 37% 30% 37% 31% 41% 31% 31% 32% 45% 28% 34%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (989) (724) (467) (522) (218) (224) (346) (201) (695) (125) (109) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 3% 20% 43% 2% 48% 16% 23% 22% 13% 22% 19% 24%
Good 11% 5% 10% 21% 2% 25% 9% 11% 16% 12% 8% 12% 10%
OK 20% 13% 25% 21% 6% 18% 25% 17% 11% 24% 19% 21% 15%
Bad 16% 20% 17% 9% 20% 5% 17% 16% 14% 19% 17% 14% 17%
Terrible 33% 59% 28% 6% 70% 5% 32% 34% 37% 33% 33% 33% 35%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (989) (343) (412) (234) (264) (269) (424) (279) (175) (206) (230) (374) (179)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5D. Trump Tweets September 23, 2019 — "The very thing that they are accusing President Trump of doing (which I didn’t do), was actually done
by Joe Biden. Continues to be a double standard.” @RepDevinNunes @foxandfriends These people are stone cold Crooked. Also, who is this
so-called 'whistleblower’ who doesn't...

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 21% 23% 16% 14% 10% 25% 26% 22% 7% 19% 18%
Good 11% 12% 12% 10% 12% 7% 10% 16% 12% 3% 9% 11%
OK 20% 15% 21% 19% 25% 25% 20% 10% 19% 27% 19% 21%
Bad 16% 14% 15% 18% 18% 16% 14% 18% 15% 17% 26% 15%
Terrible 33% 37% 30% 37% 31% 41% 31% 31% 32% 45% 28% 34%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (989) (724) (467) (522) (218) (224) (346) (201) (695) (125) (109) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Great 19% 3% 20% 43% 2% 48% 16% 23% 22% 13% 22% 19% 24%
Good 11% 5% 10% 21% 2% 25% 9% 1% 16% 12% 8% 12% 10%
OK 20% 13% 25% 21% 6% 18% 25% 17% 1% 24% 19% 21% 15%
Bad 16% 20% 17% 9% 20% 5% 17% 16% 14% 19% 17% 14% 17%
Terrible 33% 59% 28% 6% 70% 5% 32% 34% 37% 33% 33% 33% 35%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (989) (343) (412) (234) (264) (269) (424) (279) (175) (2086) (230) (374) (179)
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5E. Trump Tweets September 23, 2019 — (Video of President Trump hosting Australian Prime Minister) https://t.co/lYQkgU9G04
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 24% 23% 20% 12% 16% 27% 30% 24% 9% 19% 18%
Good 15% 16% 14% 16% 17% 11% 16% 15% 17% 8% 17% 2%
OK 32% 29% 33% 31% 41% 32% 31% 24% 31% 32% 34% 38%
Bad 13% 13% 11% 14% 10% 15% 12% 14% 11% 20% 1% 12%
Terrible 19% 19% 19% 20% 21% 26% 15% 16% 16% 30% 19% 29%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (976) (713) (462) (514) (215) (222) (346) (193) (685) (123) (109) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 22% 6% 20% 47% 3% 51% 17% 24% 27% 18% 24% 21% 23%
Good 15% 8% 14% 25% 5% 28% 14% 18% 12% 14% 14% 14% 18%
OK 32% 34% 37% 21% 34% 17% 37% 26% 26% 34% 33% 32% 28%
Bad 13% 21% 10% 4% 23% 2% 10% 13% 17% 15% 12% 12% 12%
Terrible 19% 31% 18% 3% 35% 2% 22% 18% 18% 19% 17% 20% 20%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 9%  101%

Unweighted N (976)  (341)  (405) (230)  (263)  (263)  (418) (278) (173) (202) (226) (370)  (178)
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5F. Trump Tweets September 23, 2019 — Just leaving the Great State of Ohio for New York and a few big days at the United Nations. Your Country
will be well represented!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 22% 19% 13% 12% 26% 28% 23% 5% 20% 20%
Good 14% 15% 17% 12% 14% 14% 13% 15% 16% 5% 10% 14%
OK 33% 29% 32% 33% 40% 34% 30% 27% 32% 41% 29% 32%
Bad 14% 15% 10% 18% 12% 14% 14% 16% 13% 20% 20% 8%
Terrible 19% 18% 19% 18% 20% 25% 16% 14% 16% 29% 20% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (724) (466) (521) (217) (221) (345) (204) (694) (124) (109) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 3% 21% 46% 2% 49% 17% 23% 22% 16% 22% 21% 23%
Good 14% 8% 14% 24% 4% 26% 12% 17% 17% 14% 13% 14% 17%
OK 33% 33% 36% 27% 29% 23% 36% 27% 29% 39% 35% 32% 23%
Bad 14% 25% 12% 2% 29% 0% 12% 17% 17% 17% 13% 14% 13%
Terrible 19% 32% 17% 2% 36% 1% 23% 16% 15% 15% 17% 19% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (987)  (343)  (409)  (235)  (264)  (269) (419 (281) (176) (207) (229) (375)  (176)
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5G. Trump Tweets September 23, 2019 — ..Breaking News: The Ukrainian Government just said they weren’t pressured at all during the ’nice’
call. Sleepy Joe Biden, on the other hand, forced a tough prosecutor out from investigating his son’s company by threat of not giving big dollars
to Ukraine. That’s the real story!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 20% 22% 15% 12% 12% 23% 24% 21% 5% 17% 17%
Good 10% 13% 12% 9% 11% 8% 11% 12% 12% 6% 7% 4%
OK 19% 13% 20% 18% 26% 19% 18% 13% 18% 20% 19% 27%
Bad 18% 16% 18% 19% 16% 22% 18% 16% 17% 23% 25% 1%
Terrible 34% 38% 29% 39% 34% 39% 30% 34% 32% 47% 32% 41%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (726) (471) (519) (218) (219) (350) (203) (699) (122) (110) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Great 18% 1% 19% 42% 1% 45% 15% 20% 23% 13% 21% 18% 22%
Good 10% 5% 1% 19% 1% 26% 8% 13% 12% 13% 10% 10% 9%
OK 19% 10% 24% 24% 4% 18% 25% 14% 1% 18% 17% 22% 15%
Bad 18% 22% 19% 11% 22% 7% 18% 19% 18% 23% 16% 18% 15%
Terrible 34% 62% 28% 4% 72% 4% 34% 34% 37% 32% 36% 32% 39%
Totals 99%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (990)  (344)  (411)  (235)  (265)  (271) (423 (282) (174) (205) (229) 377)  (179)
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5H. Trump Tweets September 23, 2019 — Now the Fake News Media says | 'pressured the Ukrainian President at least 8 times during my telephone
call with him. This supposedly comes from a so-called 'whistleblower’ who they say doesn’t even have a first hand account of what was said.
More Democrat/Crooked Media con.....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 20% 22% 15% 12% 12% 23% 24% 21% 5% 17% 17%
Good 10% 13% 12% 9% 11% 8% 11% 12% 12% 6% 7% 4%
OK 19% 13% 20% 18% 26% 19% 18% 13% 18% 20% 19% 27%
Bad 18% 16% 18% 19% 16% 22% 18% 16% 17% 23% 25% 1%
Terrible 34% 38% 29% 39% 34% 39% 30% 34% 32% 47% 32% 41%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (726) (471) (519) (218) (219) (350) (203) (699) (122) (110) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Great 18% 1% 19% 42% 1% 45% 15% 20% 23% 13% 21% 18% 22%
Good 10% 5% 1% 19% 1% 26% 8% 13% 12% 13% 10% 10% 9%
OK 19% 10% 24% 24% 4% 18% 25% 14% 1% 18% 17% 22% 15%
Bad 18% 22% 19% 11% 22% 7% 18% 19% 18% 23% 16% 18% 15%
Terrible 34% 62% 28% 4% 72% 4% 34% 34% 37% 32% 36% 32% 39%
Totals 99%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (990)  (344)  (411)  (235)  (265)  (271) (423 (282) (174) (205) (229) 377)  (179)
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51. Trump Tweets September 23, 2019 — (Video of President Trump’s visit to Houston) https://t.co/J7g5L8LzrV
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 22% 22% 18% 11% 14% 26% 27% 23% 5% 17% 20%
Good 13% 15% 14% 13% 13% 10% 14% 16% 15% 8% 15% 5%
OK 33% 30% 32% 34% 44% 35% 31% 25% 32% 34% 34% 41%
Bad 15% 15% 15% 15% 10% 17% 15% 17% 13% 22% 17% 12%
Terrible 19% 18% 17% 20% 22% 24% 15% 16% 16% 32% 18% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (716) (465) (514) (214) (221) (347) (197) (686) (124) (109) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 20% 3% 20% 44% 2% 49% 15% 27% 21% 14% 23% 19% 23%
Good 13% 8% 13% 22% 7% 24% 11% 14% 18% 15% 12% 14% 10%
OK 33% 34% 36% 27% 31% 24% 38% 28% 28% 34% 33% 34% 32%
Bad 15% 24% 13% 4% 27% 1% 15% 15% 15% 17% 15% 13% 14%
Terrible 19% 30% 18% 4% 34% 2% 21% 16% 19% 19% 16% 19% 21%
Totals 100% 9% 100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (979)  (341)  (407)  (231)  (261) (264) (418) (280) (172) (199) (225) (375)  (180)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 31% 33% 36% 26% 32% 26% 32% 32% 33% 19% 32% 31%
Inappropriate 52% 56% 46% 58% 48% 55% 50% 55% 51% 67% 46% 48%
Not sure 17% 11% 18% 15% 19% 18% 17% 12% 16% 14% 22% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (729) (471) (525) (219) (221) (350) (206) (701) (125) (109) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 31% 10% 30% 63% 5% 67% 25% 38% 34% 28% 31% 32% 32%
Inappropriate 52% 84% 43% 21% 91% 17% 53% 51% 53% 58% 52% 51% 48%
Not sure 17% 6% 27% 16% 3% 16% 22% 11% 13% 14% 17% 17% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (996)  (347) (412) (237)  (266)  (273)  (426) (282) (177) (206) (232) (377)  (181)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 37% 39% 29% 36% 29% 36% 34% 37% 14% 39% 35%
No 50% 51% 43% 56% 42% 52% 49% 57% 47% 72% 43% 48%
Not sure 16% 12% 17% 15% 22% 19% 15% 9% 16% 14% 18% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (730) (472) (525) (218) (224) (350) (205) (700) (126) (110) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Yes 34% 14% 34% 63% 9% 69% 28% 38% 44% 31% 32% 35% 38%
No 50% 79% 42% 21% 85% 15% 54% 49% 44% 53% 50% 52% 42%
Not sure 16% 8% 24% 16% 6% 15% 18% 13% 12% 16% 18% 13% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (997) (346) (414) (237) (267) (273) (424) (284) (177) (208) (230) (378) (181)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

September 23 - 25, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.362 to 2.392,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.281.

1000

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

54 questions not reported.

You
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